GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ADMINISTRATION OF U.T. OF DAMAN & DIU, OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION NO. 1

WORKS DIVISION NO. I, MOTI DAMAN.

CORRIGENDUM

READ: This Office Short Tender Notice No.16/2012-2013, dated: 25/08/2012.

1. The Notice at Sr. No.10, 12 & 15 to be treated as canceled

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

I/c. Executive Engineer, P.W.D., W.D., 1., Daman.

No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC/2760

Dated:: 25/08/2012.

c.c. to

- 1. The Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.
- 3. The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Dy. Secretary (Fin.) Secretariat, Daman with request to attend the aforesaid opening of tenders.
- 6. The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu (5 Copies), Fort area, Moti Daman.
- 8. The Collectors, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 9. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 10. The President, D.M.C., Daman.
- 11. The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
- 12. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on Web site.

Copy to:-

- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Divn. No.I/II/III, Silvassa.
- 3. The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
- 4. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.
- 5. The Divisional Accountant, Head Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.
- 6. Notice Board.